FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	12-23-1999	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark C
RECEIVED		HEET
1999 DEC -9 AM 10: 28	101230800	ATTY. DKT. 98A46
To the the commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks: Please record the	e attached original documents or copy thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> </ol>		d address of receiving party(ies): The BOC Group, Inc.
Cris Keith KRONEBERGER	Internal	Address:
	Street Ac	Idress: <u>575 Mountain Avenue</u>
	Chy: <u>Mi</u>	<pre>Irray Hill, New Providence State: NJ_ZIP: 079</pre>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	□ Yes ⊠ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Addition	al name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗆 Yes 🖾 N
<ul> <li>☑ Assignment</li> <li>□ Merger</li> <li>□ Security Agreement</li> <li>□ Change</li> </ul>	ofNama	
□ Other		
Execution Date:November 22, 1999		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with	a new application the evecut	ion data of the application is
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Paten	
A. Facilit Application No.(5)	D. Fatch	1 110.(8)
09/430,724		
filed October 29, 1999		
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes 🖾 No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	ondence 6. Total nui	mber of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: <u>Philip H. Von Neida</u>		
Internal Address: Patent, Trademark & Lice	ensing Dept.	
Street Address: <u>The BOC Group, Inc.</u> 100 Mountain Avenue		
City: <u>Murray Hill</u> State: <u>NJ</u>	-	
	7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41): \$ <u>40.00</u>
		brized to be charged to deposit account
		account number: 02-2865
	(Attach dup account)	licate copy of this page if paying by deposit
······································	DO NOT USE THIS SI	PACE
0 Statement and Street are	V 80	
<ol> <li>Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the</li> </ol>	foregoing information is true	and correct and any attached copy is a true
copy of the original document.		
My HV 20	$\sim$ $\tau$	ECEMBER 7, 1999
Philip H. Von Neida		Date
Registration No. 34,942 1999 DHGUYEN 00000093 022865 09430724	Total numb	er of pages comprising cover sheet: <u>1</u>
581 40.00 CH		

PATENT REEL: 010448 FRAME: 0895

Dkt. No. 98A468 Page 1 of 2

## SOLE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Cris Keith Kroneberger, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2679 Elmhurst Circle, Fairfield, California 94533, have invented certain new and useful improvements in SPRING CLIP FOR SENSITIVE SUBSTRATES for which I have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application may be identified in the United States Patent Office as Serial No. 09/430,724, filing date October 29, 1999; and,

WHEREAS, The BOC Group, Inc., a Delaware Corporation having an office at 575 Mountain Avenue, Murray Hill, New Providence, New Jersey 07974, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application:

**NOW, THEREFORE**, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Cris Keith Kroneberger have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said The BOC Group, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said The BOC Group, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said The BOC Group, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said The BOC Group, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 010448 FRAME: 0896

Dkt. No. 98A468 Page 2 of 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this

22 nd day of November, 1999.

<u>Cris Keith Kroneberger</u> L.S.

State of <u>California</u> County of <u>Solano</u> ss.:

On this 22<sup>nd</sup> day of Nonember, 1999, before me, a Notary Public in the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Cris Keith Kroneberger, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

JANINE L. SCHARF Commission # 1212646 Notary Public - California Solano County My Comm. Expires Apr 5, 2003

Janine L. Scharf-Notary Public